

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 33418 of 2021

Applicant :- Hasan Ali

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Kamlesh Kumar Dwivedi, Shabana Nizam

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Jitendra Prasad Mishra, Sanjay Kumar Jain

Hon'ble Siddharth, J.

As per report of the trial court dated 18.09.2023, co-accused, Imran, is absconding from the trial. Therefore, charges have not been framed by the trial court.

Trial court is directed to consider whether the trial of the co-accused, Imran, can be separated and trial of the applicant can be proceeded.

List this case on 18th December, 2023 with status report of the trial.

Order Date :- 19.9.2023

SS