

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 33418 of 2021

Applicant :- Hasan Ali

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Kamlesh Kumar Dwivedi, Shabana Nizam

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Jitendra Prasad Mishra, Sanjay Kumar Jain

Hon'ble Siddharth, J.

Heard Sri Shabana Nizam, learned counsel for the applicant; Sri Prateek Srivastava, Advocate, holding brief of Sri Jitendra Prasad Mishra, learned counsel for the informant; learned AGA for the State and perused the material placed on record.

Order reserved.

Order Date :- 21.12.2023

Ruchi Agrahari